Division of Health Service Regulation STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: B. WING MHL058-050 04/17/2019 NAME OF PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 121 HARRIS STREET NEW BEGINNINGS WITH LOVE INC ADULT FA WILLIAMSTON, NC 27892 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRFFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE REGULATORYORLSCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE DEFICIENCY) V 000 INITIAL COMMENTS V 000 An Annual & Follow up survey was completed April 17, 2019. Deficiencies were cited. This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600A Supervised Living for Individuals with Mental Illness. V 118 27G .0209 (C) Medication Requirements V 118 V118: 7/1/2019 10A NCAC 27G .0209 MEDICATION Staff will be retrained in medication REQUIREMENTS administration. Form entitled "Did you (c) Medication administration: remember to" will be placed in book as a (1) Prescription or non-prescription drugs shall reminder to complete all steps involved in only be administered to a client on the written completing MAR. Log will be placed in MAR order of a person authorized by law to prescribe book for each shift staff to initial drugs. acknowledging they reviewed previous (2) Medications shall be self-administered by shifts entry for completeness prior to them clients only when authorized in writing by the leaving. Training will be done utilizing client's physician. Express Care Pharmacy training system. (3) Medications, including injections, shall be Director will insure this is done in addition to administered only by licensed persons, or by adding stated forms to MAR book. unlicensed persons trained by a registered nurse, pharmacist or other legally qualified person and V118: 7/1/2019 privileged to prepare and administer medications. (4) A Medication Administration Record (MAR) of NBWL is tentatively scheduled with all drugs administered to each client must be kept ExpressCare Pharmacy to switch to eMAR current. Medications administered shall be by July 1, 2019 using Quick MAR by Care recorded immediately after administration. The Suite Electronic System. MAR is to include the following: (A) client's name; (B) name, strength, and quantity of the drug; (C) instructions for administering the drug; (D) date and time the drug is administered; and (E) name or initials of person administering the drua. (5) Client requests for medication changes or checks shall be recorded and kept with the MAR file followed up by appointment or consultation with a physician. Division of Health Service Regulation Betty H Wilkins LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE 5/10/19

STATE FORM

RECEIVED

If continuation sheet 1 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		MHL058-050	B. WING		04/1	7/2019			
NAME OF	PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	0-4/1	172010			
NEW BE	NEW BEGINNINGS WITH LOVE INC ADULT FA 121 HARRIS STREET WILLIAMSTON, NC 27892								
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
V 118	Continued From pa	ige 1	V 118						
	interview the facility were administered physician failed to current The findin A. Review on 4/17/revealed: - admitted to the diagnoses of Passing Schizoaffective Description order Cholestyramine Passing Mark by mouth 2 tircholesterol levels); 1/2 by mouth every (can treat schizoph a day (can treat schizoph a day (can treat refitwice a	ion, record review and refailed to ensure medications on the written order of a pensure MARs were kept ags are: 19 of client #1's record facility on 4/2/18 ost Traumatic Stress Disorder as dated 4/1/19: cket: mix 1/2 packet in fluid & mes a day (can lower high Clozapine 100mg take 1 & 1 a morning & 2 & 1 1/2 evening renia); Famotidine 20mgtwice lux disease); Clonidine .1mg at high blood pressure) & a active pulmonary disease) of March & April 2019 MAR active pulmonary disease) of March & April 2019 MAR active medication was not							

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 2 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING.			D
		MHL058-050	B. WING			R 1 7/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	'E INC ADULT FA	RIS STREET STON, NC 2'	7802		
(V4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RECTION	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULDBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	Continued From pa	ige 2	V 118			
	television commerce side effects from the side effects from the side and si	eted the physician's officebut is in the steep of the attempts ian's office from March 2019 to				
	 B. Review on 4/17/19 of client #2's record revealed: - admitted to the facility on 12/27/13 - diagnoses of Major Depression; Seizures; Insomnia & Traumatic Brain Injury - a FL2 dated 1/22/19: Sertraline 100mg 1 1/2 everyday (can treat depression); Vimpat 150mg twice a day (can treat partial seizures) & Topiramate 100mg twice a day (can treat and prevent seizures) 					
	April 2019 MAR rev - observation at #2's medications ha 4/15/19 at bedtime - at 10:30am at the	10:27am revealed all ofclient ad not been initialed since the Licensee was asked to MAR the blank spaces had				
	reported: - client #2 was o - she normallyfill a client returned from	ed in "H" for home visit when om the visit 19 of client #4's record				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		MHL058-050	B. WING		R 4/17/2019
	PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER GINNINGS WITH LOV	'E INC ADULT FA 121 HARF	DRESS, CITY, RIS STREET STON, NC 2		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	- diagnoses of S Disability & Hyperte - FL2 dated 2/18 (can treat reflux dis Review on 4/11/19 revealed: - the Protonix wa 4/8/19 During interview on - she was not su initialed from 4/6/19 During interview on reported: - she reviewed th - there was a sys MARs after each si system for a little w - she will put a n "Due to the failure the medication administed determined if client as ordered by the p G.S. 131E-256 (D2 Verification G.S. §131E-256 HE REGISTRY (d2) Before hiring the health care facility shealth care facili	chizophrenia; Intellectual ension /19: Protonix 40mg everyday ease) of the April 2019 MAR as not signed from 4/6/19- 4/11/19 staff #1 reported: re why the Protonix was not 9-4/8/19 4/17/19 the Licensee he MARs once a month stem where staff reviewed hiftthe staff followed the shile and then stopped ew medication system inplace to accurately document stration it could not be sereceived their medications	V 118	V131: A checklist is utilized when compiling personnel files at the beginning of employment. HCPR was present when fi was put together. They were also presenduring prior site visits. Director will continutilizing checklist in addition to doing random file audits.	t

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL058-050		B. WING			7/2019		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	E INC ADULT FA	STON, NC 2				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N	(X5)	
PRÉFIX TAG	•	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE		
V 131	Continued From pa	ge 4	V 131				
		view and interview the facility					
	(HCPR) was compl	alth care personnel registry eted prior to hire for 2 of 5 alified Professional (QP). The					
	revealed: - hire date 2009	of staff #1's personnel record					
	revealed: - hire date 9/3/16	of the QP's personnel record of the QP's personnel record of HCPR check					
	reported: - HCPRs were c	4/17/19 the Licensee ompleted e and fax the information					
	*information was no on 4/17/19	ot received by close of survey					
V 367	27G .0604 Incident	Reporting Requirements	V 367	V367:		6/9/2019	
	level II incidents, ex the provision of bills	UIREMENTS FOR		Staff was previously retrained in incident/accident reporting and given matrix to insure timely reporting and documentation. In addition; Director now post a visual chart of incident relevels from the "Incident Response a Reporting Manual" (Appendix B & C	will eporting and		

Division of Health Service Regulation

Division of Health Service Regulation	V367:	5/9/2019
	Director has contacted MCO Trillium and obtained their incident report training and will that in retraining staff.	5/9/2019
	V367:	
	Level 2 IRIS has been completed for both incidents in which the police was called to the home by resident.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDING.			
	MHL058-050 B. WING		04/1	₹ 7/2019		
NAME OF	PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	/E INC ADULT FA 121 HARF	RIS STREET			
		WILLIAM	STON, NC 2	7892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORYORLSCIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE	
V 367	Continued From pa	age 5	V 367			
V 367	incidents and level to whom the provide 90 days prior to the responsible for the services are provide becoming aware of be submitted on a secretary. The reprin person, facsimile means. The report information: (1) reporting identification inform (2) client identification inform (3) type of in (4) description (5) status of cause of the incide (6) other indicent or responding. (b) Category A and missing or incomplishall submit an upor report recipients by day whenever: (1) the provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the incurva information provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the incurva information provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the incurva information; (2) reports by the obtained regarding (1) hospital reports by the provided information; (2) reports by	Il deaths involving the clients der rendered any service within a incident to the LME catchment area where ed within 72 hours of the incident. The report shall form provided by the ort may be submitted via mail, a or encrypted electronic shall include the following provider contact and nation; not incident; the effort to determine the nt; and viduals or authorities notified. If B providers shall explain any ete information. The provider dated report to all required of the end of the next business der has reason to believe that ed in the report may be ling or otherwise unreliable; or der obtains information ident form that was previously. B providers shall submit, et LME, other information the incident, including: ecords including confidential by other authorities; and	V 367			
	missing or incompl shall submit an upor report recipients by day whenever: (1) the provide erroneous, mislead (2) the provide required on the incuravailable. (c) Category A and upon request by the process of the provided the incuravailable.	ete information. The provider dated report to all required the end of the next business der has reason to believe that ed in the report may be ling or otherwise unreliable; or der obtains information ident form that was previously B providers shall submit, e LME, other information				
	obtained regarding the incident, including: (1) hospital records including confidential information;					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
						₹
		MHL058-050	B. WING		04/1	17/2019
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEW BE	GINNINGS WITH LOV	/E INC ADULT FA 121 HARF	RIS STREET			
			STON, NC 2	7892		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 367	Continued From pa	age 6	V 367			
V 307	of all level III incided Mental Health, Dev Substance Abuse Substance Regular Subs	ent reports to the Division of velopmental Disabilities and Services within 72 hours of a the incident. Category A d a copy of all level III a client death to the Division of gulation within 72 hours of a the incident. In cases of seven days of use of seclusion ovider shall report the death quired by 10A NCAC 26C AC 27E .0104(e)(18). If B providers shall send a the LME responsible for the sere services are provided, submitted on a form provided an electronic means and shall information as follows: If or level III incident; in errors that do not meet the evel II or level III incident; of a client or his living area; of client property or property in a client; mumber of level II and level III rred; and the entindicating that there have a incidents whenever no curred during the quarter that there as set forth in Paragraphs Rule and Subparagraphs (1)				
		et as evidenced by: the facility failed to ensure ports were submitted to the				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 9899 Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 8 of 8

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BOILDING.		R	
	MHL058-050	B. WING		04/1	7/2019
AME OF PROVIDEROR SUPPLIER	121 HAR	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
IEW BEGINNINGS WITH LOVE	E INC ADULT FA	STON, NC 2	7892		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ICIDENTIFYINGINFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LDBE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Organization (LME/I During interview on - she called the po #4 whom was a new - she has a histor - client #4 woke u screamed & hollered offshe went outsid - she (staff #1) ca - she wrote the inc complete a Level II i During interview on reported: - client #4 called to - client #4 was de medications - she has not com report	Entity/Management Care MCO). The findings are: 4/11/19 staff #1 reported: olice February 2019 for client or admit by of psychosis up that morningshe dset the house alarm the and screamed & hollered alled the police cident downshe did not incident report 4/17/19 the Licensee the police on Saturday elusional & refusing totake Inpleted a Level II incident stitutes a re-cited deficiency	V 367			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 Y3Q511 If continuation sheet 9 of 8 E-mail: bwilkins37@embarqmail.com 121 Harris Street, Williamston, NC 27892

Phone: 252-792-3737 Fax: 252-792-3737

May 10, 2019

Rhonda Smith
Facility Compliance Consultant I
Mental Health Licensure & Certification Section
NC Division of Health Service Regulation
2718 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2718

RE: Annual & Follow up Survey Completed April 17. 2019

New Beginnings with Love Inc.

121 Harris Street, Williamston, NC 27892

MHL058-050

Dear Smith

Attached is New Beginnings with Love, Inc. Annual Survey and Follow up Plan of Correction for the Survey that you conducted on April 17th, 2019.

Thanks you so much for the professionalism you demonstrated at New Beginnings with Love, Inc. during the survey.

Sincerely

Betty H. Wilkins

Betty Wilkins, Director/President

Attachments